
Grants Requested Granted
Partial decline 

reason

CanTeen Southland $7,000 $6,000 POF

Chamber of Commerce Southland $3,000 $1,500 POF

Dyslexia Support Southland $7,000 $7,000

Epilepsy Association of NZ - Southland Branch $7,500 $7,500

Girls' Brigade NZ - Southland Area $6,105 $6,105

Glengarry Community Action Group $2,342 $2,342

Invercargill Citizens Indoor Bowling Club $6,000 $4,500 POF

Poppycock Trust $62,000 $46,800 POF

Pregnancy Counselling Services $1,283 $800 POF

Queens Park AFC $5,000 $5,000

Scout Association of NZ - Southland Gang Show $10,520 $3,500 POF

Southland Art Society Inc $6,800 $6,800

Southland Badminton Association $60,000 $60,000

Southland Girls' High School $6,132 $6,132

Southland Water Polo Club $2,000 $2,000

Star Rugby Football Club $15,732 $15,000 POF

Star Rugby Football Club $10,788 $5,000 POF

Thistle Junior Football Club $3,000 $1,500 POF

Volleyball Southland (1) $50,000 $35,000 POF

Western FC $1,155 $1,155

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives
Southland Archery Club - Ryan Jones $3,945 $700 POF

Touch Southland Inc - Nick Mason $1,200 $700 POF

Touch Southland Inc - Shianna Templeton $1,200 $700 POF
Touch Southland Inc - Brad Kooman $1,500 $1,000 POF

Reason for partial decline:

POF = Pressure on Funds

Declaration of Interest:

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation 

they abstain from discussion and voting with regard to that grant application.

(1) Jason McKenzie declared an interest in Volleyball Southland's

application as his daughter plays volleyball and he therefore abstained
from discussion and voting on this application. 

Supporting Our Community

MAY 2018       Grants Approved - $226,734


